## জিলা ও সত্ৰ ন্যায়াধীশৰ কাৰ্য্যালয়, যোৰহাট OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, JORHAT

## CORRIGENDUM

In reference to the Answer Key of the written examination for the post of Driver in the Establishment of District & Session Judge, Jorhat uploaded in the official website of District Judiciary, Jorhat on 26/02/2024, the option of Question No. 40 is hereby corrected and is to be read as 'd' instead of 'c'.

Enclosed: Corrected Answer Key (1 sheet).

## Sd/- P. Das

District & Sessions Judge, Jorhat

Memo No. JJA/ 2311- 13/24

Dated: Jorhat, the 06 / 03/2024

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The System Officer, Jorhat, to upload the same in the Official Website of Jorhat District Judiciary.
  - 2. The Notice Board of the O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Jorhat.
  - 3. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge, Jorhat

## DISTRICT JUDICIARY, JORHAT

<u>Corrected Answer Key of the written examination for the Post of Driver in the</u> <u>Establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Jorhat held on 18/02/2024 (Sunday)</u>

Total Marks: 50 Marks

Each question carries 1 mark. There was no negative marking.

Q. No.	Answer								
1	С	11	-	21	d	31	d	41	а
2	d	12	d	22	d	32	С	42	d
3	С	13	С	23	С	33	а	43	b
4	С	14	С	24	b	34	а	44	а
5	b	15	d	25	а	35	С	45	b
6	b	16	-	26	С	36	d	46	С
7	b	17	b	27	-	37	b	47	С
8	b	18	b	28	а	38	-	48	-
9	а	19	d	29	b	39	С	49	b
10	d	20	b	30	b	40	d	50	а

Note: Marks will be awarded to all the candidates with regard to the 5 (five) questions, namely question number 11, 16, 27, 38 & 48.

06

District & Sessions Judge Jorhat